12/10/03	
Form PTO/1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Travelland	Please rewrit the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomson Information Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Information Access Company Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Florida Other	Street Address: 355 Lakeside Drive City: Foster CityState: CA Zip: 94404 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Correction of Ree1/Frame 2016/ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	General Partnership Limited Partnership Of Delaware Other
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/535233 75/609136 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE W
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paula K. Upson / Deila L	11/26/03
Name of Person Signing Sig	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OPR/FINANCE OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION ORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Research the attached original document(a) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Information Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine a) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Address (ine a) Forter City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine a) Address (ine a) Foster City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For ordinate the seconded including the for ordinate government of the seconded line below of the Nonemark States and Transcription		
OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION/ORM/COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Rees! # Frame # Other Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Thomson Intermation Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) Foster City California Correctioning Party Address (line 3) Foster City California Corporation Association Corporation Association Other Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Plantage Address (line 3) Foster City California Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY PAGE OFFICE USE ONLY Page Address (line do line or incorporation/Organization Delaware Por Office Use Only Corporation Assignment.)	FORM REGEIVED	Patent and Trademark Office
OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION/ORM COVER SHEET TRADEMAKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please Pscord the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	OMB 0000007 JAN 10 - PH > 04	TRADEMARK
RECORDATION ORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New	1 . I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Rease Record the attached original document(s) or copylips). To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Rease Record the attached original document(s) or copylips). To: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Rease Record the attached original document(s) or copylips). To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Rease Record the attached original document(s) or copylips). To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Rease Record the attached original document(s) or copylips. The Conveying Patents or Conveying Patents or Cornective Document or Real # Frame # Other Conveying Party	RECORDATION	V10125/8082 DNFORM/COVER SHEET
Submission Type New		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day * Test Month Day * Test Corrective Document D# Corrective Document D# Corrective Document D# Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Thomson Information Inc. Thomson Inc. Thomson Information Inc. Thomson Information Inc. Thomson Inc. Thomson Information Inc. Thomson Information Inc. Thomson Inc. Thom		
Document ID #	X New	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		[
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Change of Name
Name Thomson Information Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other		Other
Name	Conveying Party	T EXECUTION Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foster City California 94404 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) TITALY STATES OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	Name Thomson Information Inc.	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foster City California 1/2 State Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) TITAL 1 0000012 20066 7533233 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 Cit 25.00 Cit 15.00 City State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Public burden respecting for this cool/cition of Information is estimated to everage approximately 26 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviseling the occurrent from Assignment of the Country of the	Formerly	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida		Association Association
Receiving Party		Limited Partnership A Corporation Association
Receiving Party Name Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 3) Foater City California 94404 Zip Code Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware TIDM1 0000182 20066 7533233 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document for this collyction of information for formation of the collyction of information for formation to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office. Chef Information Officer, Washington Control of the collyction of information of the collyction of inform	Other	
Name Information Access Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 2)		ntion Florida
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 2)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive Address (line 2)	Name Information Access Compar	ny
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foater City City State/Country Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other City California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document for the control of the contr	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foater City California 94404 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Public burden reporting for this collyction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from the formation officer, Washington assignment to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington and the counter of t	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Foater City California 94404 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive	
Address (line 3) Foater City California 94404 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other		California
X Corporation Association Associatio	City	State/Country Zip Code
Other Ot		assignment and the receiving party is
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 25.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document graphs and the data precise to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington		representative should be attached.
TTONIT 00000182 200666 75535233 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 25.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and company to the data needed to company the document arganiting this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington	Cther C	· · ·
81 40.00 CH 82 25.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document contracts the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments recarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington		
82 25.00 CN Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document generates the data precise to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments recarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington	00 TTDW11 00000182 20066 75535233 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document		
The state of the s	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
	information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Ornec, Cher Imormation Ornect, Washington, Do. 20503. See OMB magement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB griment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ed With required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address(line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and	Telephone Number (2	203) 969-8795		
Name	Paula Upson					
Address (line 1)	The Thomsom Co	rporation				
Address (line 2)	The Metro Cent	er				
Address (line 3)	1 Station Place	e				
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 0	5902				
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the at	tached conveyance do	ocument # 7		
Trademark A		oer(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
				TH numbers for the same property).		
Trac 75/535	demark Application ,233	Number(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)		
75/609	,136					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for p	payment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		# 20-0866		
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Paula K	C. Upson	aula	& leason	1/5/2000		
	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TILED 09:00 AM 12/28/1998 981502971 - 2449629

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THOMSON INFORMATION INC.

AND

INFORMATION ACCESS COMPANY

Fursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Thomson Information Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida; and
- (ii) Information Access Company, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Thomson Information Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by Information Access Company in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Information Access Company which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name The Gale Group, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Doc#:DS5:165325.1

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Information Access Company is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out the first Article thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following Article:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is The Gale Group, Inc."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Thomson Information Inc. consists of 1,000 shares of a par value of \$.01 each.
- 8. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective at 11:59 p.m on December 31, 1998 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of December 23, 1998.

THOMSON INFORMATION INC.

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

INFORMATION ACCESS COMPANY

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Doc#:DS5:165325.1

SCHEDULE A

THE FUTURE OF RESEARCH

75/535,233

GALE GROUP

75/609,136

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THOMSON INFORMATION INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFORMATION ACCESS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE GALE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2449629 8100M

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

991387481

AUTHENTICATION:

9973592

DATE:

09-17-99